

Announcement of Ban Maed Subdistrict Administrative Organization Subject: Policy of not accepting gifts and all kinds of favors from performing duties Fiscal year bobs

.....

I am Mr. Dontin Charoensuk, position President of Ban Maed Subdistrict Administrative Organization. As the highest executive of the organization I would like to announce a policy of not accepting gifts and gifts of any kind from the performance of duties. and would like to announce the intentions of the executives, officers, and personnel of the Ban Maed Subdistrict Administrative Organization. Ban Maet Subdistrict Administrative Organization It is an agency where executives, officers, and all personnel in the agency will not accept gifts and presents of any kind while / before / after performing their duties. That will result in corruption and misconduct both now and in the future. By jointly creating a culture of honesty in the organization, cultivating and raising awareness. Create good attitudes and values in performing duties think about the public interest more than personal interests, have a public mind, perform government duties correctly, honestly, and transparently fair and non - discriminatory. Do not use your position to benefit yourself or those of your friends. Do not act in a conflict between personal interest and public interest. Do not accept property or any other benefits that may be calculated as income from anyone. Except in cases of necessity and unavoidability Must follow the rules for receiving gifts or gifts and any other benefits according to the regulations of the Office of the Prime Minister regarding giving or receiving gifts by government officials, B.E. bobb together with Announcement of the National Anti-Corruption Commission regarding the criteria for receiving property or other benefits according to the ethics of government officials, B.E. bobo

Therefore, this announcement has been made for everyone's knowledge. and to all executives, officers, and personnel under Continue to strictly follow the policy.

Announced on പ്ര January ഉഠിയ്.

(Mr. Dontin Charoensuk)

President of Ban Mad Subdistrict Administrative Organization